CHANGE ORDER NO: 5 - FINAL

CITY PROJECT NO. 4-C-008-23

CONTRACT DATE: November 06, 2024

CONTRACTOR: Primetime Contracting Corp.

ENGINEER: Tessere, Inc.

PROJECT NAME:

OLATHE
KANSAS

Black Bob Park Improvements

ENCUMBRANCE NO.

SCON-100565

ORIGINAL UNIT REVISED UNIT

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY REVISED QTY UNIT PRICE PRICE TOTAL
Base Bid
T**%%%  Frosion Control Blanket 2214 3,343 SY $3.00 $3.00 $3,387.00
13%*%%** Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk 124 202 LF $14.00 $14.00 $1,092.00
13***** Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk 124 202 LF $14.00 $14.00 ($1,106.00)
15****% Remove Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter 588 607 LF $25.00 $25.00 $475.00
15***** Remove Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter 588 607 LF $25.00 $25.00 ($500.00)
19***** G" AB-3 Base Aggregate 2260 2,304 SY $13.00 $13.00 $572.00
19***** @G" AB-3 Base Aggregate 2260 2,304 SY $13.00 $13.00 ($585.00)
21***** Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 1-1/4" 654 631 LF $65.00 $65.00 ($1,495.00)
24***%*  Ganitary Sewer Trench & Backfill 661 638 LF $30.00 $30.00 ($690.00)
25%*%%%  Sanijtary Sewer Concrete Encasement 60 0 LF $90.00 $90.00 ($5,400.00)
31***** CHDPE Pipe, 15" 584 595 LF $70.00 $70.00 $770.00
35%%*x* 4" BM-2 Asphaltic Concrete 116 122 SY $95.00 $95.00 $570.00
37*%*** Plain Concrete Sidewalk 1197 1,237 SY $75.00 $75.00 $3,000.00
37*%*** Plain Concrete Sidewalk 1197 1,237 SY $75.00 $75.00 ($3,062.25)
43***x*  Concrete Curb & Gutter 1746 1,765 LF $25.00 $25.00 $475.00
43***%* Concrete Curb & Gutter 1746 1,765 LF $25.00 $25.00 ($500.00)
51%**** Qwner's Allowance 1 N/A LS $25,162.35 $0.00 ($25,162.35)
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $1,821,586.25
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $1,821,586.25
The Contract Sum Shall be Decreased {rereased-{Unehanged)
by This Change Order. ($28,159.60)
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
Orders Will Be $1,793,426.65
Original Contract Time 150 days
The Contract time Will Be
Increased By. 66 days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
Orders is 216 days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
Date of This Change Order Therefore is June 20, 2025
RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works CONTRACTOR: Primetime Contracting Corp.
Project Manager - Tod Hueser Contractor
Digitally signed by Tod Hueser
By Tod Huesergizz 000 By eyl
Date: Date: 7/22125
APPROVED

CITY OF OLATHE, ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER

Digtally signed by Therese Vink

N: C=US, E=tmersmann@olatheks.org, O=City of

By: Therese Vink Sdsmmtoms

Therese Vink
Date:

. Prnde Audsatunggare

City Clerk

AGREEMENT TO THIS

23rd

day of

July 2025






